LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

STATEMENT OF NET COLLECTIONS AND DISTRIBUTIONS

FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2019

STATE REVENUES
ALCOHOLIC BEV - LIQ/WINE
ALCOHOLIC BEV - BEER
CORPORATION FRANCHISE
CORPORATION INCOME

GASOLINE
TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS
TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS

GIFT
HAZARDOUS WASTE

INDIVIDUAL INCOME
DECLARATION - INCOME
FIDUCIARY INCOME
INDIVIDUAL
WITHHOLDING - INDIVIDUAL

INHERITANCE

INSPECTION FEE
INSP. FEE - GASOLINE (4/32)
INSP. FEE - SPECIAL FUELS

NATURAL GAS FRANCHISE
PUBLIC UTILITIES-T & C
AUTOMOBILE RENTAL TAX

SALES TAX - GENERAL
AVIATION FUEL - TTF
GENERAL SALES (M.V. NOT INCL.)
MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE RENTAL
LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND
LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND
LA.TOURISM PROM DISTRICT
TELE CO PROP ASSESS RELIEF FUND

SEVERANCE

SPECIAL FUELS
TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS
TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS

MOTOR FUELS

SUPERVISION/INSP. FEE
ECONOMIC & RATE SUPPLEMENTAL FEE
UTILITY & CARRIER-INSP & SUPER FUND

TOBACCO
1970 ACT 252 (.03)
1984 ACT 14 (.05)
1984 ACT 876 (CIGARS & SMK TOB)
1990 ACT 390 (.04) and 2000 ACT 32 (.04)

7,695,008
30,780,031

16,197,205
1,464,422
60,826,042
287,921,552

227,271
173,387

2,483,333
276,211,676
3,287,119
1,039,762
1,887,891
905,235

2,325,119
9,300,474

352,292

712,172
1,186,953
1,688,471
1,899,125

2,719,823

3,019,821
(10,608,850)
(22,101,471)

38,475,039

646,024

366,409,221

400,658
166,799

816,552
595,049

285,815,016

41,295,976

11,625,593

278,526

352,292



2002 ACT 19 (.05)

2002 ACT 19 (.07)

2006 ACT 752 (TOB REG ENFORCEMENT)
2007 ACT 353 (ATC OFFICERS FUND)

R. S. 47:841 (.08)

2015 ACT 94 (.50)

2016 ACT 4 (.22)

*MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS
CONTRACTOR FEE, NONRESIDENT
ELECTRICAL COOPERATIVE FEE

OTHER REVENUES

MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES
HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE
MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE
OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL
PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE
SURFACE MINING

JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - ALL OTHER
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - EAST

JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRAND ISLE
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRETNA

JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER CTY
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - WEST

BEER, PARISH & MUNICIPALITY

HOTEL/MOTEL RM.OCCUPANCY
LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT
N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY

N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH.
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF)
MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST.

ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND
ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND
ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND
ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND
BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON

BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER
CALCASIEU HIGHER LEARNING
CALCASIEU RIVER EAST WARDS
CALCASIEU RIVER WEST WARDS
CALCASIEU VISITOR ENT EAST WARD
CALDWELL PARISH ECON DEV FUND

1,186,953
1,661,735
59,348
1,839,778
11,869,533
5,222,595

TOTAL STATE REVENUES

437,194
(242,203)
1,436

70,952
55,722

4,956
10,375
44,104
45,468
23,165

2,949,982
1,909,089

8,392
22,313
15,052
80,494

9,339

8,112

1,876

170,933
137,906

106,613

4

27,326,663

747,232,731

196,427

254,742

352,871

4,859,071

1,579,612
590,077
1,000,000
2,023



CAMERON PARISH TOURISM DEV FUND
CLAIBORNE/HOMER ECON DEV FUND
CLAIBORNE PARISH TOURISM & ECON DEV.
CONCORDIA PARISH ECON DEV

DESOTO PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND

E MORIAL CONV CENTER PHASE IV

EAST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT

EAST FELICIANA PARISH TOUR COMM
EBR PARISH ENHANCEMENT FUND

EBR PARISH BAKER ECON DEV FUND

EBR PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT

EBR PARISH RIVERSIDE CENTROPLEX FUND
EVANGELINE VISITOR ENT FUND
FRANKLIN PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST FUND
IBERIA PARISH

IBERVILLE ENTERPRISE FUND

JACKSON PARISH ECON DEV & TOURISM
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH VISITOR
LAFAYETTE PARISH

LAFOURCHE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
LAFOURCHE RETARDED CITIZENS

LAKE CHARLES CIVIC CENTER (WARD3)
LASALLE PARISH ECONOMIC DEV FUND
LINCOLN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
LINCOLN PARISH MUNICIPALITIES
LIVINGSTON PARISH TOURISM IMPROV
MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE
MOREHOUSE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
MOREHOUSE PARISH/BASTROP MUNICIPAL
NATCHITOCHES HISTORICAL DISTRICT
NATCHITOCHES PARISH VISITOR ENT.FUND
NEW ORLEANS METRO CONV BUREAU
NEW ORLEANS SPORTS FRANCHISE FUND
NEW ORLEANS QUALITY OF LIFE FUND
OUACHITA PARISH VISITOR FUND
PINEVILLE ECONOMIC DEV FUND
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT
POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT
RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR

RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM

RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND

RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND

RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE

SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND
SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR
SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR

ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE

ST CHARLES PARISH

ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND
ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND

ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND

ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY

ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND

ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT

ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV

ST MARTIN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND

ST MARY PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND

ST TAMMANY PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
TANGIPAHOA PARISH ECON DEV FUND
TANGIPAHOA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND

5,425
1,405
18,808
13,301
571
11,923
106,568
2,386
213,136
103,370
3,989
3,082
35,693
15,778
10,043
3,566
10,913
233,684
19,995
19,695
132,156
1,273
17,095
16,838
28,877
2,923
2,141
2,109
31,465
10,594
868,382
895,239
118,534
19,936
19,009
5,628
19,936
6,645
33,226
1,801
7,432
11,000
156,027
47,112
17,744
17,849
6,010
3,614
1,217
17,937
6,039
12,707
12,516
9,909
29,315
151,314
13,739
40,805



TENSAS PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
TERREBONNE VISITOR ENT FUND

UNION PARISH VISITOR ENT

VERMILION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
VERNON PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT FUND
WASHINGTON PARISH ECON DEV & TOUR
WASHINGTON PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
WEBSTER PARISH CONV & VISITOR

WEST B.R. PARISH VISITOR ENT

WEST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT

WEST FELICIANA-ST FRANCISVILLE

WINN PARISH TOURISM FUND

GRANT PARISH ECON DEV

SRV CONTRACTOR & TOUR TAX
SRV CONTRACTOR TAX
TOUR TAX

DIRECT MARKETER SALES TAX

CONSUMER USE TAX

CONSUMER USE TAX
CONSUMER USE TAX - EXCISE

299
35,158
2,273
6,489
32,464
886
2,633
14,687
48,179
1,587
16,934
4,394
302

96,844
14,426

399
103

TOTAL OTHER REVENUES

GRAND TOTAL STATE &
OTHER REVENUES

4,356,743

111,270

531,574

502

13,834,912

761,067,643




