LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF NET COLLECTIONS AND DISTRIBUTIONS FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2019

STATE REVENUES ALCOHOLIC BEV - LIQ/WINE ALCOHOLIC BEV - BEER CORPORATION FRANCHISE CORPORATION INCOME		2,719,823 3,019,821 (10,608,850) (22,101,471)
GASOLINE TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS	7,695,008	
TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS	30,780,031	38,475,039
GIFT		-
HAZARDOUS WASTE		646,024
INDIVIDUAL INCOME		
DECLARATION - INCOME	16,197,205	
FIDUCIARY INCOME	1,464,422	
INDIVIDUAL	60,826,042	
WITHHOLDING - INDIVIDUAL	287,921,552	366,409,221
INHERITANCE		-
INSPECTION FEE		
INSP. FEE - GASOLINE (4/32)	227,271	
INSP. FEE - SPECIAL FUELS	173,387	400,658
NATURAL GAS FRANCHISE		166,799
PUBLIC UTILITIES - T & C		816,552
AUTOMOBILE RENTAL TAX		595,049
SALES TAX - GENERAL		
AVIATION FUEL - TTF	2,483,333	
GENERAL SALES (M.V. NOT INCL.)	276,211,676	
MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE RENTAL	3,287,119	
LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND	-	
LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND	1,039,762	
LA.TOURISM PROM DISTRICT	1,887,891	
TELE CO PROP ASSESS RELIEF FUND	905,235	285,815,016
SEVERANCE		41,295,976
SPECIAL FUELS		
TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS	2,325,119	
TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS	9,300,474	11,625,593
MOTOR FUELS		278,526
SUPERVISION/INSP. FEE		
ECONOMIC & RATE SUPPLEMENTAL FEE	-	
UTILITY & CARRIER-INSP & SUPER FUND	352,292	352,292
TOBACCO		
1970 ACT 252 (.03)	712,172	
1984 ACT 14 (.05)	1,186,953	
1984 ACT 876 (CIGARS & SMK TOB)	1,688,471	
1990 ACT 390 (.04) and 2000 ACT 32 (.04)	1,899,125	

2002 ACT 19 (.05)	1,186,953	
2002 ACT 19 (.07)	1,661,735	
2006 ACT 752 (TOB REG ENFORCEMENT)	59,348	
2007 ACT 353 (ATC OFFICERS FUND)	-	
R. S. 47:841 (.08)	1,839,778	
2015 ACT 94 (.50)	11,869,533	
2016 ACT 4 (.22)	5,222,595	27,326,663
, ,		
*MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS		
CONTRACTOR FEE, NONRESIDENT	_	
ELECTRICAL COOPERATIVE FEE	_	_
ELECTRICAL GOOF ENAME FEE	-	_
	TOTAL STATE REVENUES	747,232,731
OTHER REVENUES		
MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES		
HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE	-	
MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE	<u>-</u>	
OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE	437,194	
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS	(242,203)	
	· , ,	
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL	1,436	
PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE	-	100 107
SURFACE MINING	<u> </u>	196,427
IEEE DADIOU CONVICTO EUND		
JEFF PARISH CONVICTR FUND	70.052	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - ALL OTHER	70,952	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - EAST	55,722	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRAND ISLE	4,956	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRETNA	10,375	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER	44,104	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER CTY	45,468	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - WEST	23,165	254,742
BEER, PARISH & MUNICIPALITY		352,871
HOTEL/MOTEL RM.OCCUPANCY		
LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT	2,949,982	
N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY	1,909,089	4,859,071
N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH.		1,579,612
TELECOMMUNICATIONS		590,077
TELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF)		1,000,000
MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST.		2,023
ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND	8,392	
ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND	22,313	
ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND	15,052	
ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	80,494	
AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	9,339	
BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND	8,112	
BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON	1,876	
BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER	170,933	
CALCASIEU HIGHER LEARNING	137,906	
CALCASIEU RIVER EAST WARDS	-	
CALCASIEU RIVER WEST WARDS	106,613	
CALCASIEU VISITOR ENT EAST WARD	100,010	
CALDWELL PARISH ECON DEV FUND	- 4	
OVERAMETE I MINIOLI FOOLI DEA LOIAR	4	

CAMERON PARISH TOURISM DEV FUND	5,425
CLAIBORNE/HOMER ECON DEV FUND	1,405
CLAIBORNE PARISH TOURISM & ECON DEV. CONCORDIA PARISH ECON DEV	10 000
DESOTO PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	18,808 13,301
E MORIAL CONV CENTER PHASE IV	13,301
EAST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT	- 571
EAST FELICIANA PARISH TOUR COMM	11,923
EBR PARISH ENHANCEMENT FUND	106,568
EBR PARISH BAKER ECON DEV FUND	2,386
EBR PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT	213,136
EBR PARISH RIVERSIDE CENTROPLEX FUND	103,370
EVANGELINE VISITOR ENT FUND	3,989
FRANKLIN PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	3,082
HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST FUND	35,693
IBERIA PARISH	15,778
IBERVILLE ENTERPRISE FUND	10,043
JACKSON PARISH ECON DEV & TOURISM	3,566
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH VISITOR	10,913
LAFAYETTE PARISH	233,684
LAFOURCHE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	19,995
LAFOURCHE RETARDED CITIZENS	19,695
LAKE CHARLES CIVIC CENTER (WARD3)	132,156
LASALLE PARISH ECONOMIC DEV FUND	1,273
LINCOLN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	17,095
LINCOLN PARISH MUNICIPALITIES	16,838
LIVINGSTON PARISH TOURISM IMPROV	28,877
MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE	2,923
MOREHOUSE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND MOREHOUSE PARISH/BASTROP MUNICIPAL	2,141
NATCHITOCHES HISTORICAL DISTRICT	2,109
NATCHITOCHES PARISH VISITOR ENT.FUND	31,465 10,594
NEW ORLEANS METRO CONV BUREAU	868,382
NEW ORLEANS SPORTS FRANCHISE FUND	895,239
NEW ORLEANS QUALITY OF LIFE FUND	-
OUACHITA PARISH VISITOR FUND	118,534
PINEVILLE ECONOMIC DEV FUND	19,936
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT	19,009
POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT	5,628
RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR	19,936
RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM	6,645
RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND	33,226
RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND	1,801
RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE	7,432
SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND	11,000
SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR	156,027
SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR	47,112
ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE	17,744
ST CHARLES PARISH	17,849
ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND	6,010
ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND	3,614
ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND	1,217
ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY	17,937
ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND	6,039
ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT	12,707
ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV ST MARTIN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	12,516 9,909
ST MARY PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	, i
ST TAMMANY PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	29,315 151 31 <i>4</i>
TANGIPAHOA PARISH ECON DEV FUND	151,314 13,739
TANGIPAHOA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	40,805
	+0,000

	GRAND TOTAL STATE & OTHER REVENUES	761,067,643
	TOTAL OTHER REVENUES	13,834,912
CONSUMER USE TAX - EXCISE	103	502
CONSUMER USE TAX	399	
CONSUMER USE TAX		
DIRECT MARKETER SALES TAX		531,574
TOUR TAX	14,426	111,270
SRV CONTRACTOR TAX	96,844	
SRV CONTRACTOR & TOUR TAX		
GRANT PARISH ECON DEV	302	4,356,743
WINN PARISH TOURISM FUND	4,394	
WEST FELICIANA-ST FRANCISVILLE	16,934	
WEST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT	1,587	
WEST B.R. PARISH VISITOR ENT	48,179	
WEBSTER PARISH CONV & VISITOR	14,687	
WASHINGTON PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	2,633	
WASHINGTON PARISH ECON DEV & TOUR	886	
VERNON PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT FUND	32,464	
VERMILION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	6,489	
TERREBONNE VISITOR ENT FUND UNION PARISH VISITOR ENT	35,158 2,273	
TERREPONNE VIOLEOR ENT ELIND	05.450	